



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

Public Works and Government Services Canada  
ATB Place North Tower  
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jasper  
5th floor/5e étage  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 1S6  
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada  
ATB Place North Tower  
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper  
5th floor/5e étage  
Edmonton  
Alberta  
T5J 1S6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Boiler Replacement	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EW038-182617/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> AFAC EW038-182617	<b>Date</b> 2018-03-23
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWU-201-11326	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWU-7-40238 (201)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2018-04-04</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Ho (RPC), Hector	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwu201
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (780) 901-0989 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (780) 497-3510
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

**This amendment has been raised to answer the following questions, attach additional specifications (Addendum #001) and to extend the closing date:**

**On Page 1 of 19, under Solicitation Closes**

**DELETE:**

2018-03-28

**INSERT:**

2018-04-04

**QUESTION:**

1) Would you be able to provide the output in BTU's for the required boiler. Victory's product line ranges from 5,000,000-200,000,000 BTU's so I want to make sure we have a product to offer. We would be offering the installation as part of our bid should we go forward. Thanks for your time.

**ANSWER:** Boiler Capacity: 100kW (341.3 MBH) Maximum gross output at 93 deg C supply and 82 deg. C return.

**QUESTION:**

2) Will the suggested air separator fit above recommended boilers as per engineering?

**ANSWER:** Yes, it will fit.

**QUESTION:**

3) Will the new boiler system be using the old boiler controls for the temperature management?

**ANSWER:** No, new controls are required.

**QUESTION:**

4) Has there been any abatement work done in the mechanical room before? If not, what are the requirements needed for prep, during, and completion of this job?

**ANSWER:** HAZMAT report and Abatement Specification has been added per Addendum # 1

**QUESTION:**

5) What is the purpose for the sink in the middle of the mechanical room and is it required?

**ANSWER:** This is a janitor's sink. New sink will be code compliant per Addendum # 1

**QUESTION:**

6) Stantec doesn't recommend hi-efficient boilers in the spec, reasoning?

**ANSWER:** High Efficiency boilers were not deemed suitable for this specific building application. Hi-efficiency boilers are only highly efficient when condensing is occurring when water temperatures are kept low...supply at 140 deg. F and a temperature drop through the terminal units of 30 to 40 Deg. F. This building was designed originally for supply temperatures between 180 and 200 deg. F with a temperature drop of 20 deg. F. We will only have high efficiency occur during the shoulder months otherwise are are better off using a medium efficiency boiler as per the design.